

## **Conference call interim report**

Invitation to attend Global Health Partner's conference call regarding presentation of the interim report for the period January-September 2009.

Time: Tuesday, November 3, 2009 at 1.30 p.m. CET.

Registration can be done in advance under the following link: https://eventreg2.conferencing.com/webportal3/reg.html?Acc=743368&Conf=199936

or shortly before the conference start at: Sweden dial in number: +46 (0)8 505 201 14 UK dial in number: +44 (0)207 1620 177 Conference name: Global Health Partner

Global Health Partner participants: Per Båtelson, CEO Tobias Linebäck, CFO

The press release for Global Health Partner's interim report will be released at 8.30 p.m. CET on November 3.

Before the conference call, slides will be available at the company web page, www.globalhealthpartner.com, under the section Investor Relations, Presentations. A recorded version of the conference call will be available for seven days on number +46 (0)8 505 203 33, access code 849646.

27 October 2009 Gothenburg, Sweden Global Health Partner AB (publ)

Queries should be addressed to: Anna Ahlberg, Head of Investor Relations, phone +46 31 712 53 15 or +46 708 55 38 35

Global Health Partner operates specialist clinics that focus on selected treatment areas (Spine, Dental, Bariatrics and Orthopaedics) using a business model unique in the Swedish healthcare sector in which leading physicians become partners and shareholders. Operating clinics with a high patient volume in a particular treatment area leads to a higher level of efficiency and quality. This concept of "Quality through Specialisation" is the foundation for the clinics and Global Health Partner's operations. Global Health Partner's shares are traded on the Small Cap list at NASDAQ OMX Stockholm under the abbreviation "GHP."